RESOLUTION NO. 1200

A RESOLUTION calling upon the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission to establish equitable freight rates for the greater Puget Sound area.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That it go on record favoring an aggressive program instituted by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission to provide an equitable freight rate level and climate, which will place the area to the east of Lake Washington on a parity with other areas in and around Puget Sound and Seattle, and thus allow the area to be attractive to industry and encourage the expansion and the retention of existing business and industry. That the Commission without delay redouble its efforts to bring the current freight rate investigation studies to a prompt and meaningful conclusion.

Section 2. That it does recognize that an equitable level of rates is essential to the attraction of industry to this area, and in competing with out-of-state locations, and that it therefore does urge that a pattern of rates be established, based upon parity and equity, which will encourage the development of industrial complexes or concentrations within the greater Puget Sound area, and that specifically the Commission adopt a pattern of rates that will place the Eastside communities on a parity with other Puget Sound communities.

	`
PASSED by the City Council to	his <u>الرسم ساسة </u>
1966, and signed in authentication	n of its passage this $-\frac{\sqrt{S}}{2}$ day of.
1966.	Maren Mice
(Clarence F. Wilde
	Mayor
(SEAL)	
7	FILED NO. 00465
Attest: The The	CITY OF BELLEVUE
Jean S. Scholer	DATE 1-19-66

∠ City Clerk

CITY CLERK - Proces